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Parts ListTS LIST
Description                                                                        Qty.   Part #

AA adapter bracket- top plate 1 200-4289

BB adapter bracket- bottom plate 1 200-4340

CC M6 x 10 mm socket pin screw 4 520-2066

DD M4 x 16 mm socket pin serrated washer head screw 6 510-2087

EE .5 OD x .44 ID x .19 bushing 6 590-1116

FF 4 mm security allen wrench 1 560-9646

Note: Actual parts may appear slightly different than illustrated.

IMPORTANT!  Read entire instruction sheet before you start installation and assembly.

Use four M6 screws (CC) to attach top plate (AA) to bottom plate (BB) using security allen wrench (FF).
NOTE: Top plate (AA) will have one set of threaded holes on one side and a set of non-threaded holes on the other side. Bottom plate
will also have one set of threaded holes on one side and a set of non-threaded holes on the other side. All four M6 screws should pass
through non-threaded holes first and into threaded holes.
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FOR VESA 100 MOUNTING PATTERN - Sharp LC30HV2U
Use four M4 screws (DD) and four bushings (EE) to attach
bottom plate (BB) to monitor using security allen wrench (FF).
Use four center holes of plate as shown below.
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FOR VESA 100 X 200 MOUNTING PATTERN - NEC LCD3000-BK
Use six M4 screws (DD) and six bushings (EE) to attach bottom
plate (BB) to monitor using security allen wrench (FF). Use six
slots on plate as shown below. Align upper end of slots with
screen mounting holes.
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Installation and Assembly - Adapter Bracket for VESA®

200 x 100 Screens
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